ANNOUNCEMENTS

GUESTS AND MEMBERS: A Nursery and a Cry Room are located in the upper north
pod if a need arises. Children's Activity Boards are provided in a bin next to the
south Sanctuary doors. Large Print Bulletins and Hearing Devices are available —
ask one of the ushers for assistance. Please sign the red Attendance Book found
in the pew so we can have a record of your attendance with us. Those needing to
sit instead of stand should feel free to do so at any time. If you would like to know
more about Calvary or are interested in becoming a member, please talk to the
pastor or call the church office.

THE FALL CONGREGATIONAL VOTER’S MEETING will be held today starting at
11:30 AM. Pizza will be provided for lunch. The order of business will be approval
of the 2024 Operating Budget and Board Reports. Confirmed members age 18 and
older are eligible to attend and vote. Please plan to attend this important meeting!

JOANN WILL BE OUT OF THE OFFICE tomorrow the 30%. Someone will be in the
office answering phones and helping out, but will not have access to email. Any
prayer chain requests during the day will need to be called to the church office.

FED TO FEED: During the month of November through December 10, Calvary is
collecting Canned Corn and Canned Green Beans to help supply the TNO families
adopted for Christmas. Items should be placed in the bin under the Usher’s
Table in the Narthex. Thank you!

THE MONTHLY OPERATION BACKPACK ASSEMBLY will be held this coming
Thursday, November 2, 6 PM at Indian Creek Grade School, 43rd & Indian Creek
Rd., north side. Volunteers age 7 (with parent) and up are needed. TNO provides
food sacks for up to 871 area students each week.

FAITH LUTHERAN LWML ANNUAL NOODLE DINNER will be held on November 5
from 11 AM to 1 PM. Beef is locally raised. Salads and desserts are homemade.
Adults $10, Kids $5, Under age 5 Free. A raffle for quilted items will also be held.

To place announcements or prayer concerns in the Sunday bulletin contact the church
office by 9 AM on Thursdays. Prayer concerns printed in the bulletin do not replace
prayer chain requests. To place a prayer chain request during evening and weekend
hours please call Leila Schuh at 785-224-7962; during week days call the Church Office.

Home Devotional Reading Guide: Oct. 29 — Nov. 4
Ezra7-9; Psalm 112 —116; James 4 —5; 1 Peter 1:1 —2:12

10/31 - Reformation Day: Rev. 14:6-7; Psalm 46;
Rom. 3:19-28; John 8:31-36
11/1 - All Saints’ Day: Rev. 7:9-17; Psalm 149;
1 John 3:1-3; Matt. 5:1-12

Preacher:
Organist:
Acolyte:
Elder:
Greeters:
Altar Guild:
Ushers:
Counters:

Coffee Maker:

Mug Detail:

Today:

Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:

Thursday:

Friday:
Saturday:

Next Sunday:

Preacher:
Liturgist:
Organist:
Acolyte:
Elder:
Greeters:
Altar Guild:
Ushers:
Counters:

Coffee Maker:

Mug Detail:

SERVANTS FOR TODAY
Pastor Ben Ockree
Annette Jackson
Cecilia Humphrey
Tony Zimmerman
Tony & Rae Zimmerman
Shelley Duffey

Crucifer: Levi Clausen

Terry Bargmann, John Guffey, Timothy Humphrey, T.

Tamara Ockree, Heather Williams
Kirk Johnson
Tony & Rae Zimmerman

THis WEEK IN CALVARY
Worship Service-Reformation Obs.
Sunday School and Adult Bible Study
Congregational Voter’s Meeting & Lunch
Youth Group-Youth Rm.
Cornerstone Choir Practice-F. Hall
College Bible Study-at Iliff’'s
Homeschool Chapel & Classes
Confirmation Class-Conf. Rm.
Stephen Ministry-Upper SE Rm.
Choir Practice
Bulletin Announcement Deadline
Morning Break Bible Study
Board of Elders
Hunter’s Ridge AA Meeting
Ladies Brunch
Worship Service-All Saints’ Day Obs.
Sunday School and Adult Bible Study

SERVANTS FOR NEXT SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 5
Pastor Ben Ockree
Deacon Jim LaCrone
Renee Patzer

J. Humphrey

9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM

5:00 PM
11:00 AM

6:30 PM
11:00 AM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:15 AM

Lily Ketchum Crucifer: Gideon Humphrey
Mike Krise

Sue LaCrone, Becky Martin

Sandi Blush

Phil LaCrone, Wilbur Schwant, Eric Ketchum, Jason Ketchum

Rick & Sandi Blush
Joann LaCrone
Mary North, Kathy Kalinka



