ANNOUNCEMENTS

GUESTS AND MEMBERS: A Nursery and a Cry Room are located in the upper north pod if a need arises. Children's Activity Boards are provided in a bin next to the south Sanctuary doors. Large Print Bulletins and Hearing Devices are available – ask one of the ushers for assistance. Please sign the red Attendance Book found in the pew so we can have a record of your attendance with us. Those needing to sit instead of stand should feel free to do so at any time. If you would like to know more about Calvary or are interested in becoming a member, please talk to the pastor or call the church office.

THE FALL CONGREGATIONAL VOTER'S MEETING will be held today starting at 11:30 AM. Pizza will be provided for lunch. The order of business will be approval of the 2024 Operating Budget and Board Reports. Confirmed members age 18 and older are eligible to attend and vote. Please plan to attend this important meeting!

JOANN WILL BE OUT OF THE OFFICE tomorrow the 30th. Someone will be in the office answering phones and helping out, but will not have access to email. Any prayer chain requests during the day will need to be called to the church office.

FED TO FEED: During the month of November through December 10, Calvary is collecting <u>Canned Corn and Canned Green Beans</u> to help supply the TNO families adopted for Christmas. Items should be placed in the bin under the Usher's Table in the Narthex. Thank you!

THE MONTHLY OPERATION BACKPACK ASSEMBLY will be held this coming Thursday, November 2, 6 PM at Indian Creek Grade School, 43rd & Indian Creek Rd., north side. Volunteers age 7 (with parent) and up are needed. TNO provides food sacks for up to <u>871 area students each week</u>.

FAITH LUTHERAN LWML ANNUAL NOODLE DINNER will be held on November 5 from 11 AM to 1 PM. Beef is locally raised. Salads and desserts are homemade. Adults \$10, Kids \$5, Under age 5 Free. A raffle for quilted items will also be held.

To place announcements or prayer concerns in the Sunday bulletin contact the church office by 9 AM on Thursdays. Prayer concerns printed in the bulletin do not replace prayer chain requests. To place a prayer chain request <u>during evening and weekend hours</u> please call Leila Schuh at 785-224-7962; <u>during week days</u> call the Church Office.

Home Devotional Reading Guide: Oct. 29 - Nov . 4

Ezra 7 – 9; Psalm 112 – 116; James 4 – 5; 1 Peter 1:1 – 2:12

10/31 - Reformation Day: Rev. 14:6-7; Psalm 46;

Rom. 3:19-28; John 8:31-36

11/1 - All Saints' Day: Rev. 7:9-17; Psalm 149;

1 John 3:1-3; Matt. 5:1-12

SERVANTS FOR TODAY

Preacher: Pastor Ben Ockree **Organist:** Annette Jackson

Acolyte: Cecilia Humphrey **Crucifer:** Levi Clausen

Elder: Tony Zimmerman

Greeters: Tony & Rae Zimmerman

Altar Guild: Shelley Duffey

Ushers: Terry Bargmann, John Guffey, Timothy Humphrey, T. J. Humphrey

Counters: Tamara Ockree, Heather Williams

Coffee Maker: Kirk Johnson

Mug Detail: Tony & Rae Zimmerman

THIS WEEK IN CALVARY

Today:	Worship Service-Reformation Obs.	9:00 AM
	Sunday School and Adult Bible Study	10:15 AM
	Congregational Voter's Meeting & Lunch	11:30 AM
	Youth Group-Youth Rm.	5:00 PM
Monday:	Cornerstone Choir Practice-F. Hall	11:00 AM
Tuesday:	College Bible Study-at Iliff's	6:30 PM
Wednesday:	Homeschool Chapel & Classes	11:00 AM
	Confirmation Class-Conf. Rm.	6:00 PM
	Stephen Ministry-Upper SE Rm.	6:00 PM
	Choir Practice	6:00 PM
Thursday:	Bulletin Announcement Deadline	9:00 AM
	Morning Break Bible Study	10:00 AM
	Board of Elders	7:00 PM
Friday:	Hunter's Ridge AA Meeting	7:00 PM
Saturday:	Ladies Brunch	10:00 AM
Next Sunday:	Worship Service-All Saints' Day Obs.	9:00 AM
	Sunday School and Adult Bible Study	10:15 AM

SERVANTS FOR NEXT SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 5

Preacher: Pastor Ben Ockree
Liturgist: Deacon Jim LaCrone

Organist: Renee Patzer

Acolyte: Lily Ketchum Crucifer: Gideon Humphrey

Elder: Mike Krise

Greeters: Sue LaCrone, Becky Martin

Altar Guild: Sandi Blush

Ushers: Phil LaCrone, Wilbur Schwant, Eric Ketchum, Jason Ketchum

Counters: Rick & Sandi Blush
Coffee Maker: Joann LaCrone

Mug Detail: Mary North, Kathy Kalinka